
Union (TN) (16-7,11-4 Gulf South) -vs- AUM (3-21,3-14 Gulf South)
02/07/26 at AUM Athletics Complex, Montgomery, AL

 
 

 
 
Union (TN) 84

AUM 66

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 243
Site: AUM Athletics Complex, Montgomery, AL
Referees: Tasha Taylor, Tony Cockerham, Blake Kerns

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Union (TN) 23 20 17 24 84
AUM 22 18 10 16 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Lee,Olivia * 33 8-21 2-7 1-1 1-4 5 1 6 0 0 4 19
13 Zensen,Courtney * 33 6-12 5-10 0-0 4-0 4 0 2 1 0 4 17
20 Bryan,Abigail * 26 6-17 3-12 0-0 1-1 2 3 4 0 0 2 15
10 Saffell,Nora * 20 4-7 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 8
21 Escobedo,Morgan * 26 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 5 4 0 0 1 4
32 Yoder,Katie 26 5-9 2-6 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 3 1 1 13
23 Roberts,Aryn 13 3-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 2 0 1 6
24 Sorrells,Aubrey 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 3 2
15 Hill,La'Sonja 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
03 Smith,Macy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-80 12-40 2-3 13-14 27 18 24 7 1 17 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 2-10   20.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-22   36.36 % 4-10   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 0-6   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 9-20   45.00 % 6-14   42.86 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 35-80   43.8 % 12-40   30.0 % 2-3   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Flatgard,Andie * 36 7-13 4-9 3-3 0-3 3 0 3 5 0 1 21
20 Small,Navaeh * 40 4-10 0-0 0-0 4-9 13 3 1 8 2 0 8
24 Brooks,Samya * 29 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-5 5 3 1 3 0 0 4
12 Seay,Keziah * 20 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
04 Stagnaro,Toccara * 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
02 Brown,Tamora 33 6-11 2-3 2-2 3-5 8 0 5 6 0 2 16
34 Gray,Ameyah 29 2-8 1-2 6-6 2-2 4 0 2 2 1 0 11
32 Taylor,Paige 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
23 Toney,Jaden 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-48 7-15 15-17 13-32 45 9 12 30 3 4 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-5   40.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 2-3   66.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 22-48   45.8 % 7-15   46.7 % 15-17   88.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Union (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: AUM
GOOD JUMPER by SAFFELL,NORA 09:40 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BRYAN,ABIGAIL --

09:18 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,SAMYA
-- ASSIST  by SMALL,NAVAEH

GOOD LAYUP by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN(in the paint) 08:59 4-2 V 2
08:23 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 08:10
-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,NAVAEH

08:02 TURNOVER  by FLATGARD,ANDIE
MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 07:53
REBOUND OFF by ZENSEN,COURTNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SAFFELL,NORA(in the paint) 07:44 6-2 V 4

07:11 MISS 3PTR by FLATGARD,ANDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMALL,NAVAEH

07:08 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMALL,NAVAEH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 06:51
REBOUND OFF by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 06:44 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN --

06:17 MISS 3PTR by SEAY,KEZIAH
REBOUND DEF by LEE,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by LEE,OLIVIA 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,NAVAEH
FOUL  by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 05:50

05:50 SUB OUT by STAGNARO,TOCCARA
05:50 SUB OUT by FLATGARD,ANDIE
05:50 SUB IN by BROWN,TAMORA
05:50 SUB IN by GRAY,AMEYAH

SUB OUT by SAFFELL,NORA 05:50
SUB OUT by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 05:50
SUB OUT by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 05:50
SUB OUT by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 05:50
SUB OUT by LEE,OLIVIA 05:50
SUB IN by SMITH,MACY 05:50
SUB IN by HILL,LA'SONJA 05:50
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ARYN 05:50
SUB IN by SORRELLS,AUBREY 05:50
SUB IN by YODER,KATIE 05:50

05:50 9-5 V 4 GOOD FT by BROOKS,SAMYA
05:50 9-6 V 3 GOOD FT by BROOKS,SAMYA

MISS 3PTR by HILL,LA'SONJA 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,NAVAEH

05:18 9-8 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,AMEYAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SMITH,MACY 05:01

05:01 STEAL  by BROWN,TAMORA
04:46 SUB OUT by GRAY,AMEYAH
04:46 SUB IN by FLATGARD,ANDIE
04:46 9-10 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FLATGARD,ANDIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by HILL,LA'SONJA 04:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by SEAY,KEZIAH
04:46 SUB IN by GRAY,AMEYAH

SUB OUT by SMITH,MACY 04:46
SUB OUT by SORRELLS,AUBREY 04:46
SUB IN by SAFFELL,NORA 04:46
SUB IN by LEE,OLIVIA 04:46

04:46 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by FLATGARD,ANDIE
TURNOVER  by YODER,KATIE 04:41



04:41 TURNOVER  by SMALL,NAVAEH
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,ARYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:41 11-11
ASSIST  by HILL,LA'SONJA --

04:23 MISS JUMPER by SMALL,NAVAEH
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,ARYN --
GOOD LAYUP by YODER,KATIE(in the paint) 04:05 13-11 V 2
FOUL  by HILL,LA'SONJA 03:59
SUB OUT by HILL,LA'SONJA 03:59
SUB IN by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 03:59

03:58 13-14 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,AMEYAH
-- ASSIST  by FLATGARD,ANDIE

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,ARYN(in the paint) 03:32 15-14 V 1
03:17 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,SAMYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMALL,NAVAEH
03:14 MISS JUMPER by SMALL,NAVAEH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YODER,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by YODER,KATIE 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,NAVAEH
FOUL  by YODER,KATIE 02:55

02:55 SUB OUT by FLATGARD,ANDIE
02:55 SUB IN by TONEY,JADEN

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ARYN 02:55
SUB OUT by YODER,KATIE 02:55
SUB IN by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 02:55
SUB IN by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 02:55

02:55 15-15 GOOD FT by GRAY,AMEYAH
02:55 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by GRAY,AMEYAH

MISS 3PTR by SAFFELL,NORA 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TONEY,JADEN

02:34 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAMORA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMALL,NAVAEH

02:29 MISS TIPIN by SMALL,NAVAEH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAFFELL,NORA --
MISS 3PTR by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAMORA
02:10 TURNOVER  by GRAY,AMEYAH
02:10 SUB OUT by BROOKS,SAMYA
02:10 SUB IN by TAYLOR,PAIGE

SUB OUT by SAFFELL,NORA 02:10
SUB IN by SORRELLS,AUBREY 02:10
MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,PAIGE
01:25 MISS JUMPER by SMALL,NAVAEH

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,PAIGE
01:21 15-18 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by TAYLOR,PAIGE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,OLIVIA 01:11 17-18 H 1
01:11 FOUL  by SMALL,NAVAEH

GOOD FT by LEE,OLIVIA 01:11 18-18
01:05 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,PAIGE

STEAL  by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 01:05
GOOD LAYUP by SORRELLS,AUBREY(in the paint) 00:55 20-18 V 2
ASSIST  by LEE,OLIVIA --

00:34 20-20 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,PAIGE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TAMORA

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 00:26 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by BRYAN,ABIGAIL --

00:01 23-22 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TAMORA(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Union (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: AUM



10:00 SUB OUT by TONEY,JADEN
10:00 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,PAIGE
10:00 SUB IN by FLATGARD,ANDIE
10:00 SUB IN by SEAY,KEZIAH

SUB OUT by SORRELLS,AUBREY 10:00
SUB IN by SAFFELL,NORA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by SAFFELL,NORA(in the paint) 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SEAY,KEZIAH
09:16 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAMORA

STEAL  by LEE,OLIVIA 09:16
MISS LAYUP by LEE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,NAVAEH
08:45 MISS 3PTR by FLATGARD,ANDIE

REBOUND DEF by LEE,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by SAFFELL,NORA(in the paint) 08:37
REBOUND OFF by BRYAN,ABIGAIL --
MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 08:27

08:27 SUB OUT by GRAY,AMEYAH
08:27 SUB IN by BROOKS,SAMYA

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,SAMYA
08:10 MISS 3PTR by FLATGARD,ANDIE

REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,ABIGAIL --
MISS LAYUP by LEE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,SAMYA
07:49 TURNOVER  by SMALL,NAVAEH

STEAL  by ROBERTS,ARYN 07:49
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,ARYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:49 25-22 V 3

07:49 TURNOVER  by FLATGARD,ANDIE
STEAL  by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 07:49
GOOD 3PTR by YODER,KATIE(fastbreak) 07:49 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by ZENSEN,COURTNEY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49
SUB OUT by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 07:49
SUB OUT by LEE,OLIVIA 07:49
SUB IN by YODER,KATIE 07:49
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ARYN 07:49

07:40 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TAMORA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SEAY,KEZIAH

07:35 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAMORA
SUB OUT by SAFFELL,NORA 07:23
SUB OUT by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 07:23
SUB IN by HILL,LA'SONJA 07:23
SUB IN by SORRELLS,AUBREY 07:23

06:58 SUB OUT by BROWN,TAMORA
06:58 SUB IN by STAGNARO,TOCCARA

MISS JUMPER by SORRELLS,AUBREY 06:48
REBOUND OFF by SORRELLS,AUBREY --
MISS JUMPER by SORRELLS,AUBREY 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,SAMYA
FOUL  by ROBERTS,ARYN 06:39
FOUL  by YODER,KATIE 06:39

06:39 TURNOVER  by SEAY,KEZIAH
STEAL  by HILL,LA'SONJA 06:39
MISS LAYUP by HILL,LA'SONJA(in the paint) 06:37
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,ARYN --

06:22 FOUL  by STAGNARO,TOCCARA
06:07 FOUL  by STAGNARO,TOCCARA
06:07 SUB OUT by STAGNARO,TOCCARA
06:07 SUB OUT by SEAY,KEZIAH
06:07 SUB IN by BROWN,TAMORA
06:07 SUB IN by GRAY,AMEYAH

SUB OUT by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 06:07



SUB OUT by HILL,LA'SONJA 06:07
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ARYN 06:07
SUB OUT by SORRELLS,AUBREY 06:07
SUB IN by SAFFELL,NORA 06:07
SUB IN by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 06:07
SUB IN by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 06:07
SUB IN by LEE,OLIVIA 06:07
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,OLIVIA 06:07 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by SAFFELL,NORA --

06:06 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,AMEYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TAMORA

FOUL  by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 06:00
05:50 30-23 V 7 GOOD FT by BROWN,TAMORA(fastbreak)
05:50 30-24 V 6 GOOD FT by BROWN,TAMORA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,OLIVIA 05:50 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN --

05:31 MISS 3PTR by FLATGARD,ANDIE
REBOUND DEF by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 05:18 35-24 V 11
ASSIST  by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN --
FOUL  by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 05:02

04:39 35-25 V 10 GOOD FT by GRAY,AMEYAH
04:39 35-26 V 9 GOOD FT by GRAY,AMEYAH

MISS 3PTR by LEE,OLIVIA 04:32
-- REBOUND DEF by FLATGARD,ANDIE

04:17 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,AMEYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,AMEYAH

FOUL  by LEE,OLIVIA 04:13
04:13 35-27 V 8 GOOD FT by GRAY,AMEYAH
04:13 35-28 V 7 GOOD FT by GRAY,AMEYAH

SUB OUT by YODER,KATIE 03:46
SUB IN by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 03:46
GOOD 3PTR by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 03:39 38-28 V 10
ASSIST  by SAFFELL,NORA --

03:27 38-30 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by SMALL,NAVAEH
GOOD LAYUP by SAFFELL,NORA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:20 40-30 V 10
ASSIST  by LEE,OLIVIA --

02:50 40-33 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by FLATGARD,ANDIE
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TAMORA

GOOD 3PTR by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 02:37 43-33 V 10
ASSIST  by SAFFELL,NORA --

02:24 TURNOVER  by SMALL,NAVAEH
STEAL  by LEE,OLIVIA 02:24
MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:12 SUB OUT by BROOKS,SAMYA
02:12 SUB IN by SEAY,KEZIAH

SUB OUT by SAFFELL,NORA 02:12
SUB OUT by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 02:12
SUB OUT by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 02:12
SUB OUT by LEE,OLIVIA 02:12
SUB IN by HILL,LA'SONJA 02:12
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ARYN 02:12
SUB IN by SORRELLS,AUBREY 02:12
SUB IN by YODER,KATIE 02:12

01:55 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,AMEYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YODER,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,ARYN 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,NAVAEH
01:32 43-36 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by FLATGARD,ANDIE

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TAMORA
MISS 3PTR by HILL,LA'SONJA 01:21



-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,NAVAEH
00:54 43-38 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SMALL,NAVAEH

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TAMORA
MISS JUMPER by ZENSEN,COURTNEY(in the paint) 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by FLATGARD,ANDIE
00:28 43-40 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TAMORA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLATGARD,ANDIE
MISS 3PTR by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 00:04
REBOUND OFF by ZENSEN,COURTNEY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Union (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: AUM
10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,TAMORA
10:00 SUB OUT by GRAY,AMEYAH
10:00 SUB IN by STAGNARO,TOCCARA
10:00 SUB IN by BROOKS,SAMYA

SUB OUT by HILL,LA'SONJA 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ARYN 10:00
SUB OUT by SORRELLS,AUBREY 10:00
SUB OUT by YODER,KATIE 10:00
SUB IN by SAFFELL,NORA 10:00
SUB IN by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 10:00
SUB IN by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 10:00
SUB IN by LEE,OLIVIA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,NAVAEH
09:34 TURNOVER  by SMALL,NAVAEH

MISS 3PTR by LEE,OLIVIA 09:20
-- REBOUND DEF by FLATGARD,ANDIE

FOUL  by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 09:20
09:09 TURNOVER  by STAGNARO,TOCCARA

MISS JUMPER by LEE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 08:43
REBOUND OFF by LEE,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by LEE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,SAMYA
08:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:30
08:30 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LEE,OLIVIA 08:30
REBOUND OFF by SAFFELL,NORA --
TURNOVER  by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 08:21

08:21 STEAL  by STAGNARO,TOCCARA
08:12 MISS JUMPER by STAGNARO,TOCCARA

REBOUND DEF by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN --
07:56 FOUL  by SMALL,NAVAEH
07:52 SUB OUT by STAGNARO,TOCCARA
07:52 SUB IN by BROWN,TAMORA

SUB OUT by LEE,OLIVIA 07:42
SUB IN by YODER,KATIE 07:42
SUB OUT by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 07:29
SUB IN by LEE,OLIVIA 07:29
GOOD LAYUP by SAFFELL,NORA(in the paint) 07:19 45-40 V 5
ASSIST  by ZENSEN,COURTNEY --

07:13 45-42 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SMALL,NAVAEH
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,SAMYA

06:54 SUB OUT by SEAY,KEZIAH
06:54 SUB IN by GRAY,AMEYAH

SUB OUT by SAFFELL,NORA 06:54
SUB OUT by LEE,OLIVIA 06:54
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ARYN 06:54



SUB IN by SORRELLS,AUBREY 06:54
MISS 3PTR by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,SAMYA
06:33 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,AMEYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:30 FOUL  by BROOKS,SAMYA

GOOD JUMPER by YODER,KATIE 06:09 47-42 V 5
ASSIST  by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN --

05:54 TURNOVER  by SMALL,NAVAEH
STEAL  by YODER,KATIE 05:54
MISS 3PTR by YODER,KATIE 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,AMEYAH
05:39 47-44 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by FLATGARD,ANDIE

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TAMORA
FOUL  by ROBERTS,ARYN 05:24
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,ARYN 05:24

05:07 MISS 3PTR by FLATGARD,ANDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMALL,NAVAEH

04:59 TURNOVER  by SMALL,NAVAEH
STEAL  by SORRELLS,AUBREY 04:59
SUB OUT by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 04:48
SUB OUT by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 04:48
SUB IN by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 04:48
SUB IN by LEE,OLIVIA 04:48
GOOD LAYUP by BRYAN,ABIGAIL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:40 49-44 V 5
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36

04:14 FOUL  by BROOKS,SAMYA
04:14 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,SAMYA

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,OLIVIA 04:14 51-44 V 7
ASSIST  by YODER,KATIE --

04:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by LEE,OLIVIA 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:43 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAMORA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TAMORA
03:38 MISS JUMPER by SMALL,NAVAEH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:33 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAMORA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:31 TURNOVER  by FLATGARD,ANDIE

STEAL  by SORRELLS,AUBREY 03:31
GOOD LAYUP by YODER,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:26 53-44 V 9
ASSIST  by SORRELLS,AUBREY --
FOUL  by ROBERTS,ARYN 03:10

03:10 FOUL  by BROOKS,SAMYA
03:10 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,SAMYA

GOOD FT by YODER,KATIE 03:10 54-44 V 10
MISS FT by YODER,KATIE 03:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 02:50 56-44 V 12

02:32 TURNOVER  by SMALL,NAVAEH
STEAL  by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 02:32
FOUL  by ROBERTS,ARYN 02:32
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,ARYN 02:32
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ARYN 02:32
SUB IN by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 02:32

02:20 56-47 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TAMORA
-- ASSIST  by FLATGARD,ANDIE

GOOD JUMPER by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 02:07 58-47 V 11
01:37 58-50 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TAMORA

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,AMEYAH
01:23 SUB OUT by BROOKS,SAMYA



01:23 SUB OUT by GRAY,AMEYAH
01:23 SUB IN by SEAY,KEZIAH
01:23 SUB IN by TAYLOR,PAIGE

SUB OUT by SORRELLS,AUBREY 01:23
SUB IN by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 01:23
MISS JUMPER by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 01:11

01:11 BLOCK  by SMALL,NAVAEH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by YODER,KATIE 01:08
SUB IN by SAFFELL,NORA 01:08
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 01:03 60-50 V 10

00:44 TURNOVER  by FLATGARD,ANDIE
STEAL  by LEE,OLIVIA 00:44
MISS 3PTR by LEE,OLIVIA 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAMORA
00:34 MISS LAYUP by SMALL,NAVAEH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by LEE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAMORA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Union (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: AUM
10:00 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,PAIGE
10:00 SUB IN by BROOKS,SAMYA

FOUL  by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 09:49
FOUL  by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 09:46
SUB OUT by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 09:46
SUB IN by YODER,KATIE 09:46

09:46 MISS FT by BROOKS,SAMYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:46 MISS FT by BROOKS,SAMYA
REBOUND DEF by LEE,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ZENSEN,COURTNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:46 62-50 V 12
ASSIST  by LEE,OLIVIA --

09:43 62-52 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by FLATGARD,ANDIE
MISS 3PTR by YODER,KATIE 09:34
REBOUND OFF by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN --
GOOD TIPIN by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN(in the paint) 09:31 64-52 V 12

08:57 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAMORA
STEAL  by LEE,OLIVIA 08:57

08:43 SUB OUT by BROOKS,SAMYA
08:43 SUB IN by GRAY,AMEYAH

MISS 3PTR by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SEAY,KEZIAH

FOUL  by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 08:06
SUB OUT by SAFFELL,NORA 08:06
SUB OUT by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 08:06
SUB IN by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 08:06
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ARYN 08:06

08:06 64-53 V 11 GOOD FT by SEAY,KEZIAH
08:06 64-54 V 10 GOOD FT by SEAY,KEZIAH

MISS JUMPER by BRYAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 07:49
07:49 BLOCK  by GRAY,AMEYAH

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,AMEYAH
07:42 MISS LAYUP by FLATGARD,ANDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:33 FOUL  by SEAY,KEZIAH

GOOD 3PTR by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 07:22 67-54 V 13
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,ARYN --



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:22

07:02 67-56 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TAMORA
TURNOVER  by YODER,KATIE 06:39

06:39 STEAL  by FLATGARD,ANDIE
06:32 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,AMEYAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TAMORA
06:28 67-58 V 9 GOOD TIPIN by BROWN,TAMORA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,NAVAEH

05:59 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAMORA
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ARYN 05:54
SUB IN by SORRELLS,AUBREY 05:54
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,OLIVIA 05:52 70-58 V 12
ASSIST  by SORRELLS,AUBREY --

05:40 TURNOVER  by SMALL,NAVAEH
STEAL  by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 05:40
MISS LAYUP by BRYAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 05:35

05:35 BLOCK  by SMALL,NAVAEH
-- REBOUND DEF by SEAY,KEZIAH

05:19 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TAMORA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 05:04
REBOUND OFF by ZENSEN,COURTNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 04:53 73-58 V 15
ASSIST  by BRYAN,ABIGAIL --

04:38 TURNOVER  by FLATGARD,ANDIE
STEAL  by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 04:38
MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 04:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 04:29
SUB IN by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 04:29

04:29 SUB OUT by SEAY,KEZIAH
04:29 SUB IN by BROOKS,SAMYA
04:21 FOUL  by SMALL,NAVAEH

MISS 3PTR by YODER,KATIE 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAMORA

03:56 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAMORA
STEAL  by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 03:56
MISS 3PTR by LEE,OLIVIA 03:53
REBOUND OFF by ZENSEN,COURTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by SORRELLS,AUBREY 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAMORA
03:16 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAMORA

STEAL  by SORRELLS,AUBREY 03:16
GOOD 3PTR by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 03:07 76-58 V 18
ASSIST  by LEE,OLIVIA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:00

02:52 76-61 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by FLATGARD,ANDIE
-- ASSIST  by GRAY,AMEYAH

GOOD 3PTR by YODER,KATIE 02:28 79-61 V 18
ASSIST  by LEE,OLIVIA --

02:09 79-64 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by FLATGARD,ANDIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:02
MISS JUMPER by LEE,OLIVIA 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SORRELLS,AUBREY 01:29
FOUL  by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 01:24
SUB OUT by ESCOBEDO,MORGAN 01:24
SUB IN by BRYAN,ABIGAIL 01:24

01:24 79-65 V 14 GOOD FT by FLATGARD,ANDIE
01:24 79-66 V 13 GOOD FT by FLATGARD,ANDIE



TURNOVER  by YODER,KATIE 01:09
01:09 STEAL  by BROWN,TAMORA
01:07 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,SAMYA

GOOD 3PTR by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 00:58 82-66 V 16
ASSIST  by LEE,OLIVIA --

00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:34 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,AMEYAH

BLOCK  by YODER,KATIE 00:34
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,AMEYAH

00:27 TURNOVER  by GRAY,AMEYAH
STEAL  by ZENSEN,COURTNEY 00:27
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:03 84-66 V 18
ASSIST  by BRYAN,ABIGAIL --


